
 

 

Classroom News              
Class Name: Calshot            Term: Term 5                Topic World War 2                         2024-2025               

What we have been doing this term: Some photos of us! 

This term may have been short but 

we seem to have crammed a lot of 

things in!  To coincide with VE Day, 

we have been learning about 

World War 2 and why it started and 

what life was like for people 

through evacuation and rationing.  

We celebrated VE Day with our 

own party at Post 16 – an amazing 

afternoon with dancing and 

wonderful cakes and sausage rolls 

cooked by the students.  In English 

we have been focusing on 

alphabetical order and using a 

dictionary.  In Maths we have 

looked at place value (hundreds, 

tens and ones) and using it to help 

us with column addition and 

subtraction.  In PSHE we have been 

learning all about healthy and 

unhealthy habits and the effects of 

the choices we make on our 

bodies.  This has included alcohol, 

smoking, vaping and drug use.  In 

Life lessons we have been learning 

about the legal age you can do 

things in our country.  We have 

learnt about the justice system and 

the SEND Annual Health Checks.  In 

cooking we have made a range of 

sweet and savoury scones for VE 

day and a tasty pasta dish.  We 

enjoyed our Travel by Train training 

with Dan from GWR.   

 

Have a lovely half term! 
Karen, Helen, Rachel, Lisa and Lorraine 

 

Dates & Points to remember:  

Last day of term:  Fri 23rd May  

Term starts: Mon 2nd May  

Fink Street Cookery Workshop: Tues 3rd June 

School photographer: Wed 18th June 

Cotswold Wildlife park trip: Fri 20th June 

Duke of Edinburgh Expedition: Wed 2nd July-

Thurs 3rd July 

Prom: Thursday 10th July 

Beach Trip: Friday 11th July 

CastleFest: Sat 12th July 

Leavers’ Assembly: Thurs 17th July 

End of Term: Tues 22nd July 


